
1 车架 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-21010-00 Frame

2 4UB1-77302-00 Rubber Set,Seat

3 4UB1-76330-10 Plug

4 4UB1-58171-00 Large Storage Insulation Plate

5 4UB1-58315-00 Brake Pipe Protection Plate

6 GB/T 5789 M8×20 Bolt M8×20 (GB/T 5789)

7 GB/T 6187.1 M8 Nut M8 (GB/T 6187.1)

8 GB/T 5789 M6×16 Bolt M6×16 (GB/T 5789)

9 4UB1-76873-00 Plug 40×20

10 4UB1-76875-00 Plug 25×40

 FRAME



2 导流罩 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-71114-10 Fixed Hood Latch Hook

2 4UB1-71115-00 Ring

4UB1-71112-041 Removable Maintenance Hood Cover (Burgundy Red)

4UB1-71112-072 Removable Maintenance Hood Cover (Gemstone Blue)

4UB1-71112-054 Removable Maintenance Hood Cover (Quick sand)

4UB1-71112-063 Removable Maintenance Hood Cover (Camouflage) 

4UB1-71112-025 Removable Maintenance Hood Cove (Pearl Black)

4 4UB1-71111-025 Removable Decorative Hood

5 Q397A ST4.2  Spring Nut ST4.2 (Q397A)

6 GB/T 845 ST4.2×13 Screw ST4.2×13 (GB/T 845)

4UB1-71113-041 Removable Hood (Burgundy Red)

4UB1-71113-072 Removable Hood (Gemstone Blue)

4UB1-71113-054 Removable Hood (Quick sand)

4UB1-71113-063 Removable Hood (Camouflage) 

4UB1-71113-025 Removable Hood (Pearl Black)

8 4UB1-71001-00 Grill Front

9 QC/T 608 M6 Spring Nut M6 (QC/T 608)

10 GB/T 973 M6×16 Screw M6×16 (GB/T 973)

11 GB/T 845 ST4.2×13 Screw ST4.2×13 (GB/T 845)

12 Q397A ST4.2  ST4.2 Spring Nut ST4.2 (Q397A)

COWLING 

3

7



3 挡泥板 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-71171-00 Front Fender，L

2 4UB1-71181-00 Front Fender，R

3 GB/T 973 M6×16 Screw M6×16 (GB/T 973)

4 4UB1-71281-00  Rear Fender, R (Golf version only)

5 4UB1-71261-00 Rear Fender, L (Golf version only)

6 GB/T 973 M6×16 Screw M6×16 (GB/T 973)

7 Q397A ST4.2 Spring Nut ST4.2 (Q397A)

8 GB/T 845 ST4.2×13 SCREW ST4.2×13 (GB/T 845)

9 GB/T 6187.1 M6 Nut M6 (GB/T 6187.1)

10 4UB1-71178-00 Reflecting Film

11 4UB1-80209-00 Rear Tail Light

12 GB/T 973 M4×25 Screw M4×25 (GB/T 973)

13 GB/T 6187.1 M4 Nut M4 (GB/T 6187.1)

4 仪表台 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-71120-00 Panel, Dashboard

2 GB/T 973 M6×16 Screw M6×16 (GB/T 973)

3 QC/T 608 M6 Spring Nut M6 (QC/T 608)

4 4UB1-71146-00 Steering Wheel Maintenance Cover

5 4UB1-71121-00 Gearshift cover

6 4UB1-86200-00 TFT Multimedia Screen (10'')

7 4UB1-71143-00 Glovebox

8 4UB1-77146-00 Glovebox Cushion Rubber

9 4UB1-71147-00 Glovebox Switch

10 4UB1-71144-00 Cup Holder

11 GB/T 973 M5×10 Screw M5×10 (GB/T 973)

12 Screw ST4.2×16 Screw ST4.2×16 (GB/T 845)

13 4UB1-71145-00 Glovebox Mounting Plate

14 GB/T 845 ST4.2×13 Screw ST4.2×13 (GB/T 845)

15 4UB1-71125-00 Parking Handle  Dustproof Rubber

FENDER

DASHBOARD



16 4UB1-7112200 Meter Cover

17 4UB1-71123-00 Meter Plastic Holder

18 4UB1-71124-00 Middle Glove Box



5 SIDE COVER 侧盖围板 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-71241-00 Seat, Cover Plate, L

2 GB/T 973 M6×16 Screw M6×16 (GB/T 973)

3 4UB1-71113-00 Fixed Hood Ring

4 GB/T 973 M6×16 Screw M6×16 (GB/T 973)

5 GB/T 973 M6×16 Screw M6×16 (GB/T 973)

6 4UB1-71231-00 Seat, Cover Plate, Front

7 QC/T 608 M6 Spring Nut M6 (QC/T 608)

8 4UB1-71242-00 Seat, Cover Plate, R

6 SHAND 脚踏板 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-71252-00 Floor Cover, Foot Rest,  Front

2 QC/T 608 M6 Spring Nut M6 (QC/T 608)

3 4UB1-71263-00 Retaining Rubber Clip

4 4UB1-71262-10 Retaining rubber

5 GB/T 96.1 10 Washer 10(GB/T 96.1)

6 GB/T 845 ST4.8×19 Screw ST4.8×19 (GB/T 845)

7 GB/T 973 M6×16 Screw M6×16 (GB/T 973)

8 GB/T 96.1 5 Washer 5(GB/T 96.1)

9 4UB1-71251-00 Foot Plate

10 GB/T 973 M6×16 Screw M6×16 (GB/T 973)



7 CHASSIS SHIELD 底盘护板 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-79261-00 Chassis Protaction Plate

2 GB/T 973 M6×16 Screw M6×16 (GB/T 973)

3 4UB1-79221-00 Storage Box

4 4UB1-58808-00 Storage Box Heat Protection Plate

5 GB/T 96.1 8 Washer 8 (GB/T 96.1)

6 4UB1-75521-00 Tool bags

7 GB/T 973 M6×16 Screw M6×16 (GB/T 973)



8 前悬挂系统 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-31200-00 Front Shock Strut Body Assy, L

2 4UB1-31400-00 Front Shock Strut Body Assy, R

3 4UB1-31210-00 Front Shock Assy

4 4UB1-31270-00 Bearing35

5 GB/T 893.1 64 Circlip 64(GB/T 893.1)

6 4UB1-31553-00 Brake Disc，Front

7 4UB1-31551-00 Wheel Hub，Front

8 4UB1-32552-00 Bolt

9 GB/T 5783 M8×20 Bolt M8×20 (GB/T 5783)

10 4UB1-31260-00 Oil cup M6

11 4UB1-31240-00 Ball Joint Stud

12 4UB1-31232-00 Coupling Mounting Plate

13 GB/T 819.1 M6×16 Bolt M6×16 (GB/T 819.1)

14 GB/T 9458 M10×1.25 Slotted Nut M10×1.25 (GB/T 9459)

15 GB/T 91 2.5×25 Cotter Pin 2.5×25

16 4UB1-31310-10 A-Arm Welding ,R

17 GB/T 6187.2 M12×1.25 Nut M12×1.25 (GB/T 6187.2)

18 4UB1-31120-00 A-Arm Bushing

19 4UB1-31101-00 A-Arm Pivot Shaft

20 4UB1-31110-10 A-Arm Welding, L

21 4UB1-31420-20 Upper Pivot Ball ASSY

21-1 GB/T 97.1  14 Washer 14 (GB/T 97.1)

21-2 4UB1-31209-00 Cushion Rubber

21-3 4UB1-31202-00 Upper Pivot Ball A

21-4 4UB1-31203-00 Lower Pivot Ball  B

22 4UB1-31100-00 A-Arm Assy (Bushing & Rubber）,L

23 4UB1-31300-00 A-Arm Assy (Bushing & Rubber）,R

24 GB/T 6187.2 M14×1.5 Nut M14×1.5 (GB/T 6187.2)

 FRONT SUSPENSION SYSTEM



25 4UB1-31211-00 Front Shock Spring

9 后悬挂系统 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-32102-00  Lower A-Arm Axle, Rear

2 4UB1-32103-00 Upper A-Arm Rubber, Rear, L

3 4UB1-32105-00  Lower A-Arm Bushing, Rear, L

4 4UB1-32110-00 Upper A-Arm Welding, Rear, L

5 4UB1-32310-00 Upper A-Arm Welding, Rear, R

6 GB/T 6187.2 M10×1.25 Nut M10×1.25 (GB/T 6187.2)

7 4UB1-32130-10 Lower A-Arm Welding, Rear, L

8 4UB1-32330-10 Lower A-Arm Welding, Rear, R

9 4UB1-32145-00 Upper Hub Bush, Rear

10 4UB1-32143-00 Bolt M10×1.25×135

11 4UB1-32201-00 Bolt M10×1.25×50

12 4UB1-32230-00 Shock absorber ASSY，Rear

13 4UB1-32146-00 Lower Hub Bush, Rear

14 4UB1-32150-00 Seal 61.5 43 12

15 4UB1-32141-00 Carrier Bearing Wheel, Rear

16 4UB1-32170-00 Bearing 34

17 4UB1-3216-000 Seal 58 41.2 12

18 GB/T 893.1 58 Circlip 58(GB/T 893.1)

19 4UB1-32142-00 Bolt M10×1.25×110

20 4UB1-32551-00 Wheel Hub，Rear

21 4UB1-32554-00 Brake Disc，R

22 4UB1-32552-00 Bolt

23 GB/T 5783 M8×20 Bolt M8×20 (GB/T 5783)

24 4UB1-X5514-00 Carrier Bearing Wheel Assy, Rear

 REAR SUSPENSION SYSTEM



10 前桥组件、前传动轴 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-23500-00 Front Axle Assy

2 4UB1-23700-00 Mounting Plate

3 GB/T 5789 M8×80 Bolt M8×80

4 4UB1-23010-00 Bolt M10×1.25×85

5 GB/T 6187.2 M10×1.25 Nut M10×1.25

6 4UB1-23800-00 Bracket For Vehicle Speed Sensor

7 4UB1-80930-00 Speed Sensor

8 GB/T 6187.1 M8 Nut M8 (GB/T 6187.1)

9 4UB1-23600-00 Front Drive Shaft

10  M10×1.25×25 Bolt M10×1.25×25

11 GB/T 93  10 Spring Washer φ10

12 GB/T 97.1  10 Flat Washer φ10

13 GB/T 5789 M8×25 Bolt M8×25

FRONT AXLE & FRONT DRIVE SHAFT



11 后桥组件、后传动轴 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-23900-00 Rear Axle Assy

2 4UB1-32142-00 Bolt M10×1.25×110

3 M10×1.25 Nut M10×1.25

4 4UB1-23300-00 Rear Drive Shaft

5  M10×1.25×25 Bolt M10×1.25×25

6 GB/T 93  10 Spring Washer φ10

7 GB/T 97.1  10 Flat Washer φ10

12 操纵系统 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-45520-00 Parking Brake Cable

2 GB/T 5789 M8×16 Bolt M8×16 (GB/T 5789)

3 4UB1-45503-00 Parking Handle Axis

4 4UB1-45502-00 Spring，Parking Handle

5 4UB1-45504-00 Bushing

6 GB/T 6187.1 M6 Nut M6 (GB/T 6187.1)

7 4UB1-45510-00 Parking Handle ASSY

8 GB/T 97.1 12 Washer 12 (GB/T 97.1)

9 GB/T 93 12 Spring Washer 12 (GB/T 93)

10 4UB1-41109-10 Bush B

11 GB/T 5789 M10×1.25×20 Bolt M10×1.25×20 (GB/T 5789)

12 4UB1-41130-00 Column,Steering

13 4UB1-41101-00 Holder, Steering Wheel

14 GB/T 6173 M12×1.25 Nut M12×1.25  (GB/T 6173)

15 4UB1-41110-00 Wheel, Steering

16 GB/T 70.1 M5×20 Screw M5×20（GB/T 70.1 ）

17 4UB1-41102-00 Cover,Steering Wheel

REAR AXLE & REAR DRIVE SHAFT

STEERING ASSY



18 GB/T 894.1 16 Circlip 16

19 4UB1-44160-30 Padel, Brake

20 4UB1-44104-00 Spring A,Brake Padel

21 GB/T 91 2.5×25 COTTER PIN 2.5×25

22 4UB1-43103-00 Spring,Throttle

23 4UB1-43140-00 Padel,Throttle

12 操纵系统 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

24 4UB1-43150-10 Cable,Throttle

25 9350312018261300 Nut M12×1.25 (GB/T 6187.2)

26 4UB1-41107-00 Cushion Rubber of Clip , Steering

27 4UB1-41108-10 Cushion Rubber  A

28 4UB1-41120-20 Steering ASSY

29 9401310000031300 Washer 10 (GB/T 97.1)

30 9173310055281300 Bolt  M10×1.25×55

31 9383310016261300 Slotted Nut M10×1.25 (GB/T 9459)

32 9330310015261300 Nut M10×1.25 (GB/T 6187.2)

33 4UB1-41170-00 Tie Rod End B

34 4UB1-41106-00 Horn Switch

35 4UB1-51830-00 Steering Wheel Plastic Sleeve

36 9214340060002300 Screw M4×6（GB/T 818）

37 4UB1-80610-00 Switch Bracket Assembly

38 9402306000031300 Washer 6

39 4UB1-X8061-00 Horn Switch Assembly

13 前轮 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-24503-00 Nut，Wheel

2 4UB1-24560-00 Rim (AL)

3 4UB1-24110-00 Tire F/L，25×8-12 Off Road 

4UB1-24120-00 Tire F/R，25×8-12 Off Road 

 FRONT WHEEL

STEERING ASSY



4 4UB1-32540-00 Valve，Rim(TR412)

5 4UB1-X5463-10 Wheel ASSY F/R (AL) 25×8-12 Off Road

6 4UB1-X5461-10 Wheel ASSY F/L (AL) 25×8-12 Off Road

7 GB/T 91 4×32 Cotter PIN 4×32

8 4UB1-24504-00 Slotted Nut M20×1

9 GB/T 1230 20 Washer 20 (GB/T 1230 )

10 4UB1-23106-00 Clamp

11 4UB1-23108-00 Boot

12 4UB1-23109-00 Circlip A

13 4UB1-23400-00 Front Drive Axle ASSY

14 后轮 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-24503-00 Nut，Wheel

2 4UB1-24560-00 Rim (AL)

3 4UB1-24130-00 Tire，R/R25×10-12 Off Road

4UB1-24140-00 Tire，R/L25×10-12 Off Road

4 4UB1-24540-00 Valve，Rim(TR412)

5 4UB1-X5563-10 Wheel ASSY RR (AL) 25×10-12 Off Road

6 4UB1-X5561-10 Wheel ASSY RL (AL) 25×10-12 Off Road

7 9500340032002300 Cotter Pin 4×32

8 4UB1-24504-00 Slotted Nut M20×1

9 9408320000001300 Washer 20 (GB/T 1230 )

10 4UB1-23106-00 Clamp

11 4UB1-23108-00 Boot

12 4UB1-23109-00 Circlip A

13 4UB1-23100-10 Rear Drive Axle ASSY ,L

14 4UB1-23200-10 Rear Drive Axle ASSY ,R

 REAR  WHEEL



15 座椅总成 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-51200-10 Head Rest 

2 4UB1-51102-10 Pin, Seat ASSY

3 GB/T 5789 M8×16 Bolt M8×16 (GB/T 5789)

4 4UB1-51101-00 Seat Lock

5 4UB1-51100-00 Seat Cushion ASSY

6 4UB1-51310-00 Back Rest

7 GB/T 5789 M6×16 Bolt M6×16 (GB/T 5789)

8 4UB1-54600-00 Folding Arm Rest, R 

9 4UB1-54500-00 Folding Arm Rest, L

10 4UB1-52220-10 Headrest Bracket Assy

11 4UB1-52301-00 Mounting Bracket

15  音响 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-86100-00 Bluetooth Speaker

2 4UB1-86101-00 Speaker mounting plate

3 9151306016281300 Bolt M6×16 (GB/T 5783)

4 9330306013241300 Nut M6 (GB/T 6187.1)

SEAT ASSY

Speaker Assy                                 



16 换挡机构 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-42620-10 Shift Push Cable, Assy

2 4UB1-42610-20 Front Brake Caliper Body，R

2-1 4UB1-42611-00 Knob Shifter

3 4UB1-42601-00 Alxe Of The Shifter

4 9500325025002300 Cotter Pin 2.5×25

 SHIFT ROD



17 发动机安装系统 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 GB/T 6187.1 M8 Nut M8 (GB/T 6187.1)

2 4UB1-22150-00 Engine Cushion Rubber

3 4UB1-22110-00 Engine Front Bracket

4 4UB1-22120-00 Gear Box Bracket, L

5 4UB1-22130-10 Gear Box  Bracket, R

6 4UB1-22140-00 Engine Front Bracket Sleeve

7 4UB1-22160-00 Bolt M10×1.25×210

8 GB/T 5789 M10×1.25×20 Bolt M10×1.25×20 (GB/T 5789)

9 4UB1-22102-00  Lower A arm mounting shaft, Rear

10 GB/T 6187.2 M10×1.25 Nut M10×1.25 (GB/T 6187.2)

ENGINE MOUNTING SYSTEM



18 电装品 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-80700-80 Main Wire

2-1 4UB1-80830-20 Wiring Harness For EFI

2-2 4UB1-80830-30 Wiring Harness For EFI (Speed limit version )

3 4UB1-80810-00 Starter Wire 1

4 4UB1-80820-10 Starter Wire 2

5 4UB1-80840-00 Starter Motor Wire 

6 4UB1-80520-00 Light Switch

7 4UB1-80530-00 HI / LO Beam Switch

8 4UB1-80550-00 Rear Differential Lock Switch.

9 4UB1-80560-00 Winch Switch

10 4UB1-80540-00 Emergency Alarm Switch

11 4UB1-80580-00 2WD-4WD Switch

12 4UB1-80590-00 Turn Signal Switch

13 4UB1-80880-00 Protector

14 4UB1-80910-00 Reverse Relay ASSY

15 4UB1-80510-00 Ignition Switch

16 4UB1-80640-00 Horn

17 GB/T 5789 M6×16 Bolt M6×16 (GB/T 5789)

18 4UB1-80208-00 Flasher Relay ASSY（LED）

19 4UB1-81010-00 Battery Belt

20 4UB1-80980-00 Battery (12V 35Ah)

21 4UB1-80320-00 LCD Meter 

22 4UB1-80630-00 USB Charger Plag

23 4UB1-80850-00 Parking Switch

24 4UB1-80770-00 Battery wiring sheath

25 4UB1-81471-00 FOUR PORT RELAY

19  BRAKING ASSY 液压制动总成 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-44350-00 Front Brake Hose Assy（Driver Side）

2 4UB1-44320-00 Brake Master Pump ASSY

  ELECTRICAL SYSTEM



3 4UB1-44360-00 Front Brake Hose Assy (Passenger Side)

4 GB/T 16674.1 M8×30 Bolt M8×30 (GB/T 16674.1)

5 GB/T 6187.1 M8 Nut M8 (GB/T 6187.1)

6 4UB1-44327-00 Putter

7 GB/T 91 2.0×25 Cotter Pin 2.0×25

8 4UB1-44506-00 Rubber Cover

9 GB/T 16674.1 M6×12 Bolt M6×12 (GB/T 16674.1)

10 4UB1-44311-00 Hose Clamp

11 GB/T 5783 M8×25 Bolt M8×25 (GB/T 5783)

12 GB/T 93 8 Spring Washer 8 (GB/T 93)

13 GB/T 97.1 8 Washer 8 (GB/T 97.1)

14 4UB1-44420-00 Middle Brake Hose Assy

15 4UB1-44410-00 Rear Brake Hose Assy (Passenger Side)

16 4UB1-44390-00 Rear Brake Hose Assy（Driver Side）

17 4UB1-31553-00 Brake Disc，F

18 4UB1-32554-00 Brake Disc，R

19 4UB1-44330-00 Front Brake Caliper ASSY（Driver Side）

20 4UB1-44340-00 Front Brake Caliper ASSY(Passenger Side)

21 4UB1-44370-00 Rear Brake Caliper ASSY（Driver Side）

22 4UB1-44380-00 Rear Brake Caliper ASSY (Passenger Side)

23 GB/T 818 M5×30 Screw M5×30(GB/T 818)

24 GB/T 16674.1 M8×22 Bolt M8×22 (GB/T 16674.1)

25 4UB1-44324-00 Main Pump Brake Hose, R

26 4UB1-44323-00 Main Pump Brake Hose, F

27 4UB1-44310-20 Brake Assembly

28 4UB1-44332-00 Inside / Outside pad

29 4UB1-44505-00 Clamps

20 安全带 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-53510-00 Safty Belt (3 Point)

2 4UB1-53550-00 Belt Lock Assy

3 4UB1-53501-00 Bolt 

4 4UB1-53502-00 Spring Washer

 SEAT BELT



5 4UB1-53503-00 Washer

6 4UB1-53504-00 Nut

7 4UB1-53505-00 Bolt A

8 4UB1-53506-00 Washer

9 4UB1-53507-00 Bolt 

10 4UB1-53509-00 Bolt 7/16×35

21 保护框组件 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-52100-40 Member,Roof Frame, R

2 4UB1-52400-00 Member,Roof Frame, L

3 4UB1-52200-00 Member, Roof Frame, Front

4 4UB1-52300-00 Member, Roof Frame, Rear

5  M10X1.25X45（GB/T5789） Bolt M10×1.25×45

6 GB/T70.1 M10X1.5X45 Bolt M10×1.5×45

7 4UB1-53509-00 Bolt 7/16×35

8 M10X1.5 Nut M10×1.5 (GB/T 6187.2)

9 M10×1.25×16 (GB/T 5789) Bolt M10×1.25×16 (GB/T 5789)

10 M6×16 (GB/T 5789) Bolt M6×16 (GB/T 5789)

11 M10×1.25 (GB/T 6187.2) Nut M10×1.25 (GB/T 6187.2)

12 4UB1-70210-10 Rear View Mirror, R

13 4UB1-70220-10 Rear View Mirror, L

14 4UB1-53504-00 Nut7/16

15

 ROPs



22 前保险杠 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-55100-00 Front Bumper

2 GB/T 5789 M8×25 Bolt M8×25 (GB/T 5789)

3 4UB1-76001-00 Plug

4 4UB1-80202-00 Winch Motor Assy

5 4UB1-X8020-20 Winch Relay

6 GB/T 5789 M6×30 Bolt M6×30 (GB/T 5789)

7 GB/T 5789 M8×20 Nut M6 (GB/T 6187.1)

8 4UB1-X8020-21 Cable (Winch Relay - Battery)

9 4UB1-X8020-22 Cable (Winch Relay - Motor)

10 GB/T 16674.1 M8×25 Bolt M8×25(GB/T 16674.1)

11 GB/T 6187.1 M8 Nut M8 (GB/T 6187.1)

12 GB/T 5789 M6×16 Bolt M6×16(GB/T 5789)

 Front bumper



23 后横向稳定杆 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-35610-00 Bar ,Stabilizer

2 4UB1-35602-00 Bush.Stabilizer

3 4UB1-35601-00 Clamp, Stabilizer 

4 GB/T 5789 M8×20 Bolt M8×20 (GB/T 5789)

5 GB/T 6187.2 M10×1.25 Nut M10×1.25 (GB/T 6187.2)

6 4UB1-35630-00 JOINT，STABILIZER  R

7 4UB1-35620-00 JOINT，STABILIZER  L

19 前照灯 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-80206-00 Head Light (LED), L

2 GB/T 845 ST4.2×13 Screw ST4.2×13 (GB/T 845)

3 Q397A ST4.2 Spring Nut ST4.2 (Q397A)

4 4UB1-80205-00 Head Light (LED), R

25 (长顶棚) REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

 Rear stabilizer bar

Cart Light

Extension Roof



1 4UB1-70602-00 Extension Roof

2 GB/T 16674.1 M8×30 Bolt M8×30 (GB/T 16674.1)

3 4UB1-14402-00 WATER TANK RUBBER CUSHION

4 GB/T 6187.1 M8 Nut M8 (GB/T 6187.1)

5 GB/T 16674.1 M8×40 Bolt M8×35 (GB/T 16674.1)

6 GB/T 16674.1 M8×55 Bolt M8×55 (GB/T 16674.1)

7 GB/T 16674.1 M8×20 Bolt M8×20 (GB/T 16674.1)

8 4UB1-52600-00 Extension Roof mounting Frame

9 4UB1-15101-00 MOUNTING BUFFER RUBBER A

10 4UB1-70603-00 Plain Ø8x30*2

11 GB/T 16674.1 M8×65 Bolt M8×65 (GB/T 16674.1)

12 4UB1-52610-00 Extension roof holder (L)

13 4UB1-52620-00 Extension roof holder (R)

26 挡风玻璃，网门 REF. NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 4UB1-70710-00 Windshield ASSY

2 4UB1-70720-00 Windshield Hold Hoop

3 4UB1-70810-00 Mesh Door (L)

4 4UB1-70820-00 Mesh Door (R)

5 4UB1-70821-00 Satety Net Buckle（右）

6 GB/T 5789 M6×16 FLANGE BOLT M6X16

7 GB/T 6187.1 M6 NUT M6

27 后排座 REF. No. PART No. PART NAME

1 4UB1-61050-00 Backrest Assy

2 4UB1-61010-00 Rear Passenger, Bracket

Windshield / Mesh Door

 REAR SEAT ASSY



3 4UB1-61020-00 Seat cushion

4 4UB1-61021-00 Rear Seat Frame

5 4UB1-61022-00 Rear Seat Frame

6 4UB1-61080-00 Pedal Plate ASSY

7 4UB1-61060-00 Middle Armrest

8 GB/T 5789 M10×1.25×45 Bolt M10×45 (GB/T 5789)

9 GB/T 6187.1 M10×1.25 Nut M8 (GB/T 6187.1)

10 4UB1-61030-00 Support Connecting Tube ASSY

11 GB/T 5789 M8×40 Bolt M8×40 (GB/T 5789)

12 4UB1-86901-00 Reverse Camera

13 4UB1-59700-00 Rear Towing Frame  

14 4UB1-61076-00 Pedal, Linkage

15 4UB1-61802-00 Bushing

16 GB/T 16674.1 M8×25 Bolt M8X25(GB/T 5789)

17 4UB1-63001-00 Pin Axle

18 GB/T 623 4×75 B Pin 4×75

19 4UB1-53520-00 Safty Belt (2 Point)

20 GB/T 5789 M8×20 Bolt M8X20(GB/T 5789)

21 4UB1-61040-00 Rear Center Arm rest Holder Assy

22 GB/T 5789 M8×50 Bolt M8×50 (GB/T 5789)

23 GB/T 5789 M8×80 Bolt M8×80 (GB/T 5789)

24 4UB1-61071-00 Rear Foot rest Plate Rack, L

25 4UB1-61072-00 Rear Foot rest Plate Rack, R

26 4UB1-61073-00 Foot rest Dam-board

27 GB/T 973 M6×16 Screw M6×16 (GB/T 973)


